44
Be
ca
us
e o
f p
er
m

reduced differential
Temperature range
(°C/°F)
Capillary
length (mm)
Bulb
diameter (mm)
Bulb length
(mm)
KR: Standard
Differential (°C/°F)
KU: Reduced
Differential (°C/°F)
Max temperature on
bulb (°C/°F)
KRA-250252200 KUA-250252200 -25+25°C (-15+80°F) 1500 6.4 152 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 2±1°C (3.6±1.8 °F) 50°C (120°F)
KRA-1001552000 KUA-1001552000 -10+15°C (15-60°F) 1500 6.4 152 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 2±1°C (3.6±1.8 °F) 50°C (120°F)
KRA0000502000 KUA0000502000 0-50°C (32-120°F) 1500 6.4 152 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 2±1°C (3.6±1.8 °F) 60°C (140°F)
KRA0000705200 KUA0000705200 0-70°C (32-160°F) 1500 4.8 130 5±3°C (9±5.4°F) 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 160°C (320°F)
KRA0000701200 KUA0000701200 0-70°C (32-160°F) 3000 4.8 130 5±3°C (9±5.4°F) 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 160°C (320°F)
KRA0200905000 KUA0200905000 20-90°C (70-195°F) 1500 4.8 130 5±3°C (9±5.4°F) 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 160°C (320°F)
KRA0200901000 KUA0200901000 20-90°C (70-195°F) 3000 4.8 130 5±3°C (9±5.4°F) 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 160°C (320°F)
KRA0101505000 KUA0101505000 10-150°C (50-300°F) 1500 4.8 130 5±3°C (9±5.4°F) 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 160°C (320°F)
KRA0101501000 KUA0101501000 10-150°C (50-300°F) 3000 4.8 130 5±3°C (9±5.4°F) 3±2°C (5.5±3.6 °F) 160°C (320°F)
KRA0802000100 KUA0802000100 80-200°C (175-390°F) 1500 4 100 10±4°C (18±7°F) 7±3°C (12.5±5.4 °F) 320°C (610°F)
KRA0503000100 KUA0503000100 50-300°C (120-570°F) 1500 4 100 10±4°C (18±7°F) 7±3°C (12.5±5.4 °F) 320°C (610°F)
KRA0104507000 KUA0104507000 10-450°C (50-840°F) 1500 4.8 120 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
KRA0104509000 KUA0104509000 10-450°C (50-840°F) 3000 4.8 120 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
KRA0605007000 KUA0605007000 60-500°C (140-930°F) 1500 4.8 120 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
KRA0605009000 KUA0605009000 60-500°C (140-930°F) 3000 4.8 120 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
KRA1806007000 KUA1806007000 180-600°C (360-1110°F) 1500 4.8 120 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
KRA1806009000 KUA1806009000 180-600°C (360-1110°F) 3000 4.8 120 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
KRA2807007000 KUA2807007000 280-700°C (540-1290°F) 1500 3 300 20±6°C (36±11°F) 12±4°C (22±7 °F) 760°C (1400°F)
These thermostats are also available with screw driver adjustment, 20 or 30 mm shaft length
Caution: Bulbs and capillaries of ranges higher than 300°C are filled with sodium potassium eutectic. If they leak or are broken this liquid is flammable if in contact with water
°C Printed knobs
-25+25°C -10+15°C 0-50°C 0-70°C 20-90°C 10-150°C 50-300°C 10-450°C 180-400°C 60-500°C 280-700°C